
Students
Attendance Rate

Dropout Rate

Free/Reduced Lunch

Enrollment
Early Childhood

Elementary School

Middle School

High School

Total Enrollment

Student Ethnicity
African American

Caucasian

Hispanic

Multi-Race

Asian

English Language Learners

Countries Represented

Languages Spoken

435

7,746

4,124

5,144

17,449

77.9%

4.8%

63.5%

79.9%

15.5%

2.3%

2%

1%

573

69

35

Class of 2019 Scholarships
$44.3M

Community Service Hours
112,743

The Hazelwood School District is a fully accredited, diverse school district in suburban St. Louis. We are the 2nd largest school district in
St. Louis County and the 7th largest district in the State of Missouri.

Recognition/Highlights
• Innovative 8-12 Grade Early 

Graduation Program

• 1:1 Chromebook Technology

• Regional Teacher of the Year

• Advanced certification programs 

completed by more than 40 teachers

Staff
Certified Staff

Non-Certified Staff

Administrators

Total Staff

Teachers Avg. Years of Experience

State Average

Teachers w/Advanced Degrees

State Average

Teachers w/Doctorate Degrees

National Board Certified Teachers

Administrators w/Advanced Degrees

Administrators w/Doctorate Degrees

Student-to-Teacher Ratio

Student-to Administrator Ratio

State Average

1,223

884

98

2206

Schools
Elementary Schools

Middle Schools

High Schools

Early Childhood Centers

Alternative Education Center

20

6

3

3

1

Finances
Total Operating Budget

Assessed Valuation

Local tax Rate

Long-term S&P Rating

$198,923,188

$1,693,794,502

5.3467

AA+

Revenue
Property Tax

Basic State Aid

Federal

Prop C Sales Tax

Other

$108,053,979

$59,654,950

$14,537,268

$17,545,000

$22,791,231

Expenditures
Per-Pupil Expenditure

State Average

Teacher Salary Average

State Average

$10,997

$11,342

$59,746

$49,300

Board of Education
Mark J. Behlmann, President

Dr. Brenda Youngblood, Vice President

Cheryl D. Latham, Secretary

Diane Livingston, Treasurer

Margo McNeil, Director

Betsy A. Rachel, Director

Dr. Zella Williams, Director

Dr. Nettie Collins-Hart, Superintendent

Graduates
Graduation Rate

State Average

Average ACT Score

State Average

86.4%

89.6%

18.1

20.6

After Graduation
4-year College/University

2-year College

Military

Other

Total % Entering College

35.4%

28.5%

2.8%

0.8%

63.9%

* based 2018-19 data
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Stay Connected with us on                    

13.5

12.5

71.5%

61.8%

41

15

100%

36%

19:1

236:1

181.1


