



The Hazelwood School District is a fully accredited, diverse school district in suburban St. Louis. We are the 2<sup>nd</sup> largest school district in St. Louis County and the 7<sup>th</sup> largest district in the State of Missouri.

Enrollment		Recognition/Highlights		Schools	
Early Childhood	435	Innovative 8-12 Grade Early		Elementary Schools	20
Elementary School	7,746	Graduation Program		Middle Schools	6
Middle School	4,124	• 1:1 Chromebook Technology		High Schools	3
High School	5,144	Regional Teacher of the Year		Early Childhood Centers	3
Total Enrollment	17,449	<ul> <li>Advanced certification programs</li> </ul>		Alternative Education Center 1	
		completed by more than 40 teach	ners		
Students				Finances	
Attendance Rate	77.9%	Staff		<b>Total Operating Budget</b>	\$198,923,188
Dropout Rate	4.8%	Certified Staff	1 222	Assessed Valuation	\$1,693,794,502
Free/Reduced Lunch	63.5%	Non-Certified Staff	1,223 884	Local tax Rate	5.3467
		Administrators	98	Long-term S&P Rating	AA+
Student Ethnicity		Total Staff	2206		
African American	79.9%	Total Stall	2200	Revenue	
Caucasian	15.5%	Teachers Avg. Years of Experience	13.5	Property Tax	\$108,053,979
Hispanic	2.3%	State Average	12.5	Basic State Aid	\$59,654,950
Multi-Race	2%			Federal	\$14,537,268
Asian	1%	Teachers w/Advanced Degrees	71.5%	Prop C Sales Tax	\$17,545,000
English Language Learners	573	State Average	61.8%	Other	\$22,791,231
Countries Represented	69				
Languages Spoken	35	Teachers w/Doctorate Degrees	41	<b>Expenditures</b>	
. 66		National Board Certified Teachers	15	Per-Pupil Expenditure	\$10,997
Graduates				State Average	\$11,342
Graduation Rate	86.4%	Administrators w/Advanced Degrees	100%	Teacher Salary Average	\$59,746
State Average	89.6%	Administrators w/Doctorate Degrees	36%	State Average	\$49,300
Average ACT Score	18.1				
State Average	20.6	Student-to-Teacher Ratio	19:1	<b>Board of Educat</b>	ion
		6. 1	236:1	Mark J. Behlmann, Presid	dent
<b>After Graduation</b>				Dr. Brenda Youngblood, Vice President	
4-year College/University	35.4%	State Average	181.1	Cheryl D. Latham, Secretary	
2-year College	28.5%	Class of 2019 Scholarships \$44.3M Community Service Hours		Diane Livingston, Treasurer	
Military	2.8%			Margo McNeil, Director	
Other	0.8%			Betsy A. Rachel, Director	
Total % Entering College	63.9%			Dr. Zella Williams, Director	

<sup>\*</sup> based 2018-19 data

Dr. Nettie Collins-Hart, Superintendent

112,743